

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY

96-H, GULBERG II, LAHORE PHONE: 042-99263055-59

www.tevta.gop.pk



No. TEVTA / Purchase Cell / 2022 / Notification / GRC



Date: 28th September, 2022

NOTIFICATION

Under the provision of Rule 67 of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 and TEVTA Service Rule (TSR) 2011, the following <u>Grievance Redressal Committee</u> is hereby reconstituted for Redressal of grievance lodged by the bidder not later than 10 days after the announcement of bid evaluation report pertaining to procurement of Machinery & Equipment of Development Schemes or any other procurement initiated at TEVTA Secretariat level:

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Function
1	Mr. Rehan Naseem Bharera, Board Member TEVTA	Convener
2	Mr. Saadat Ejaz, Board Member TEVTA	Member
3	Representative of ICI & SD Department.	Member

days of the receipt of the complaint, in the light of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

Dated: Lahore, the

26旅 September, 2022

CHAIRPERSON TEVTA

No. Even & Dated:

②分t大 September, 2022

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. All Committee members.
- 2. The Senior Director General (SDG), TEVTA Secretariat Lahore.
- 3. All Director Generals. TEVTA Secretariat Lahore.
- 4. The ADG (IT), TEVTA Secretariat Lahore.
- 5. Director to Chairperson, TEVTA Secretariat Lahore.
- 6. P.S to COO, TEVTA Secretariat Lahore.
- The Director (MIS), TEVTA Secretariat Lahore with the request to upload the TEVTA Website.
- 8. All members of Central Procurement Committee (CPC), TEVTA.

ADG (PROCUREMENT)

TEVTA